Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name and address to read: BSES Limited, 50 Meiers Road, Indooroopilly, Queensland, Australia previously recorded on Reel 023870 Frame 0209. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bureau of Sugar Experiment Stations	09/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSES Limited
Street Address:	50 Meiers Road
Internal Address:	Indooroopilly
City:	Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6630672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651287

Email: rbaker@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze

Address Line 1: Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207676.0103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Schwarze

Total Attachments: 12

source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page1.tif

6630

CT *****40.00

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0441 source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page2.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page3.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page4.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page5.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page6.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page7.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page8.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page9.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page10.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page11.tif source=correctedcertificateofregistration#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0442

Certificate of Registration

This certificate is issued in accordance with section 354 of the *Sugar Industry Act 1999 (Qld)* ('the Act'), as in force on 1 September 2003, and is evidence of the transfer of ownership of the below mentioned property from the Bureau of Sugar Experiment Stations to its replacement company, BSES Limited ACN 103 760 005.

Property

The asset named in Annexure 'A', attached to this certificate was on 31 August 2003 an asset of the Bureau of Sugar Experiment Stations and in accordance with Division 2 of the Act was transferred to BSES Limited on 1 September 2003.

Sal

15/1/16

Mr Eoin Wallis Chief Executive Officer BSES Limited

This is a true and complete Date copy of the Cultificate of legistration signed by Mr Evin Wallis in my presence on 15 January 2010.

James Stewart Cameron PATENT (Solicitor) 15 Jan REEL: 020037 FRAME: 0443



Annexure A

Certificate of Registration

This certificate is issued in accordance with section 354 of the Sugar Industry Act 1999 (Qld) ('the Act'), as in force on 1 September 2003, and confirms the transfer of the Bureau of Sugar Experiment Station's interest in:

- 1 Australian patent no. 727034;
- 2 Brazilian patent application no. 9814406-5;
- US patent no. 6630672 (based on application no. 09/581,211); 3
- 4 Zimbabwean patent no. 22/2000;
- 5 Indian patent no. 215510 (based on application no. 3532/DEL/98); and
- 6 Thai patent No 21181 (based on application no. 047335).

The patent rights listed above or the applications upon which they are based were, on 31 August 2003, an asset of the Bureau of Sugar Experiment Stations and in accordance with Division 2 of the Act were transferred to its replacement company, BSES Limited ACN 103 760 005, on 1 September 2003.

PATENT

O----1---1



SUGAR INDUSTRY ACT 1999

Reprinted as in force on 1 September 2003 (includes commenced amendments up to 2003 Act No. 44)

Reprint No. 3F

This reprint is prepared by the Office of the Queensland Parliamentary Counsel Warning—This reprint is not an authorised copy

> This is a true and correct copy of the title page of the Sugar Industry Act 1999 (Qld) as in force on 1 September 2003.

> > James Stewart Cameron Solicitor PATENTANIANY 2011

REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0445

Sugar Industry Act 1999

Subdivision 2—Steps to transfer and dissolution

347 Decision to transfer to replacement corporation

BSES must decide to dissolve itself and transfer its assets and liabilities to a corporation—

- (a) that is not a statutory body; and
- (b) that is under the control of the Queensland sugar industry.

348 Things that must be decided for the transfer

Under section 347, BSES must decide the following-

- (a) the day on which BSES proposes to transfer its assets and liabilities (the "proposed transfer day");
- (b) the corporation to which it will transfer its assets and liabilities (the "replacement corporation").

349 Conditions for transfer

BSES may decide a corporation will be its replacement corporation only if—

- (a) the corporation has, by notice to BSES signed by an authorised person for the corporation, agreed to be the replacement corporation; and
- (b) the corporation is under the control of the Queensland sugar industry; and
- (c) the corporation is a company limited by guarantee; and
- (d) BSES is satisfied that, on the transfer of the assets and liabilities, having regard to the requirements and purposes of the transfer, the following will be appropriate—
 - (i) the corporation's constitution;
 - (ii) the obligations, restrictions and rights that will attach to members of the corporation;
 - (iii) the corporation's officers.

This is a true and correct copy of page 161 of the Sugar Industry Act 1999 (Q1a) as in force on 1 September 2003

Solice PATENT Ton vary 201 REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0446

Sugar Industry Act 1999

350 Notice of decision about replacement corporation

- (1) BSES must give the Minister notice of its decision under section 347.
- (2) The notice must state the following—
 - (a) the day the decision was made;
 - (b) the proposed transfer day;
 - (c) the replacement corporation's name;
 - (d) the replacement corporation is a company limited by guarantee;
 - (e) the corporation is under the control of the Queensland sugar industry;
 - (f) BSES is satisfied that, on the transfer of BSES's assets and liabilities to the replacement corporation, having regard to the requirements and purposes of the transfer, the following will be appropriate—
 - (i) the corporation's constitution;
 - (ii) the obligations, restrictions and rights that will attach to members of the corporation;
 - (iii) the corporation's officers.
- (3) The notice must be accompanied by a copy of the notice mentioned in section 349(a).¹⁵²

351 Minister's decision

- (1) The Minister must consider the notice and may require information from BSES.
- (2) If the Minister does not consider that all requirements for this division have been complied with for the transfer, the Minister may give BSES written directions.
 - (3) BSES must comply with the directions.
- (4) The Minister must, by notice given to BSES, approve the proposed transfer day, or another day after the proposed transfer, as the transfer day for BSES.

152 Section 349 (Conditions for transfer)

This is a true and correct copy of page 162 of the Sugar Industry Act 1999 (QId) as in force on 1 September 2003

James Stewart Cameron 15 PARENTALY 2010

REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0447

Sugar Industry Act 1999

(5) The day approved by the Minister as the transfer day for BSES must be declared by gazette notice.

352 Transfer and dissolution

On the transfer day-

- (a) BSES's assets and liabilities are transferred to, and become the assets and liabilities of, the replacement corporation; and
- (b) BSES is dissolved.

353 Replacement corporation does not represent the State

The replacement corporation—

- (a) does not represent the State; and
- (b) can not make the State liable for the debts and obligations of the corporation or any other person.

Subdivision 3—Provisions facilitating transfer

354 Registration of transferred assets

- (1) A certificate signed by an authorised person for the replacement corporation is evidence of an asset having become an asset of the corporation on the transfer day if the certificate—
 - (a) identifies the asset; and
 - (b) states the asset was, immediately before the transfer day, an asset of BSES; and
 - (c) states that, under this division, the asset became an asset of the replacement corporation on the transfer day.
- (2) If the certificate is given to an entity with registration functions under a law of the State for assets of that kind under a law of the State, the entity must do the following as if the certificate were an appropriate instrument of transfer of the asset—
 - (a) register the matter in the same way as transactions for assets of that kind;
 - (b) deal with, and give effect to, the certificate.

This is a true and correct copy of page 163 of the Sugar Industry Act 1999 (Old) as in Jorce on 1 September 2003.

Januar SterRAFENTEMENTON

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 01/29/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501080178

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bureau of Sugar Experiment Stations	09/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSES Limited ACN 103 760 105	
Street Address:	30 Meires Road	
Internal Address:	Indooroopilly	
City:	Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6630672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651287

Email: rbaker@panltchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Regina Baker

Address Line 1: Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7676.0103 (WWS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Regina Baker

Total Attachments: 6

source=certificateofregistration#page1.tif source=certificateofregistration#page2.tif source=certificateofregistration#page3.tif source=certificateofregistration#page4.tif USPTO 2/1, 10 9:03:08 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: REGINA BAKER COMPANY: PANI LH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

source=certificateofregistration#page5.tif source=certificateofregistration#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 02/16/2010